
1650 GOVERNML:N'r GAZETTE, W.A. [JULY 16, 1948. 

Acts 0£ Padimnent, ctc.-continued. 

£ s. a. 
Tramways Act, Government 0 0 (i 

•rrcspass, Fencing and Impounding Act and 
Amendment 0 1 6 

Trustees Act 0 1 6 

'l'ruck Act and Amendment 0 1 6 
Unclaimcc1 Moneys Act .. 0 1 0 
Vermin Act (Consolidated) 0 2 0 
Veterinary Act 0 1 6 

Water Boards Act 0 2 6 
Weights and Measui·es Act and Regulations 0 2 6 
V{orkers' Compensation Act 0 2 0 

Wheat Proclucts (Prices Fixation) Act 0 1 0 
Year Book, Pocket 0 0 6 

Postage Extra. 

NOTIOE. 

THE GOVERNMENT G.AZETTB. 

1.rhe Government Gazette is published 011 Friday in 
aach week, unless interfered with by Public Holidays 
or other unforeseen circumstances. 

SUBSCRIPTIONS.-The Subscription to tl1e Govern
ment Gazette is as follows:-30s. per annum, 17s. 6d. 
per half year, and 1011. per quarter, including postage. 
Single copies, 9d.; previous years, up to ten years, ls. 
6d.; over ten years, 2s. 6d,; postage, Id. extra. 

Subscriptions arc required to commence and terminatt 
with a quarter. 

SPECIAL NOTICE. 

ADVERTISEMENTS.-Notices for insertion must 
be received by the Government Printer BEFO:RE 
TEN O'CLOCK a.m. on THURSDAY, the d11,y pro
ceding the day of publication, a.nd a.re charged a.t the 
following ra.tes:-

For the first eight lines, 5.e.; 
For every additional line, 6d. 

and half-price for each subsequent insertion. 

To estimate the co;it of an advertisement, eount nine 
worus to a line; heading, signature, and date being 
reckoned as separate lines. 

.,1.1! fees ar11 payable in advance, Remittances should 
be made by money order, postal note, or cheque. Ex• 
change must be added to cheques. 

All communications should be addressed to '' The 
Government Printer, Perth." 

Administration Act 
Appointments 

CONTENTS. 

Arbitration Court .. 
Associations Incorporation 
Cash Orders, etc., Lost 
Commissione1·s for Declarations 
Companies .. 
Crown Law Department .. 
Deceased P ersons' Estates 

Page 

1647-9 
1597-8, 1642 

1618-41 
1646 
1598 
1598 

Eastern Goldfields Transport Board Act 
Factories and Shops 

1642-6 
1598 

1647-9 
1606-8 

1589-90 
1598-9 

1598 
1618-41 

1597 
1589-90 

1599-1604 
. . 1610-11 

1610 

Fisheries 
Health Department 
Industrial Arbitration 
Justices of the Peace 
Labour, Department 0£ 
Lands Department 
Marine Collectors Licensed 
Marketing of Eggs Act .. 
Metropolitan Water Supply, etc. 
Mines Department 

1590-7, 1605-6 
. . 1615-17 

1608 
1589, 1599 

1590-7 

Motor Vehicle ( Third Party Insurance) Act 
Native Affairs 
Orders in Council .. 
Partnerships dissolved 
Premier's Department 
Prisons Act 
Proclamations 
Public Service Commissioner 
Public Trustee 
Public Works Department 
Railways 
Registrar General 
Registration of Bir ths, etc. 
Resumptions 
Road Boa1·ds 
Sworn Valuator 

1646-7 
1597 
1599 

1589-90 
1597-8, 1614 

1648-9 
.. 1590-7, 1604-10 

1612-14 
1642 
1642 

1608-9 
1604, 1608-10 

1598 
Tender Board . . . 1611-12 
Tenders ac'Cepted 1611 
Tenders invited 1604-5, 1612 
T1·a11sfer of Land 1598 
War Service Land Settlement Agreement Act 1599 
Water Supply, etc., Department 1590-7, 160-5-6 
Worke1·s' Compensation Act 1590, 1617 

18378/48 Jly Aulhonty: WtLLIAlll H, WYA'.f'.f, Gonm1ment l'i h'lrr, l'cntl 


