Acts of Parliament, etc continued.						
	£	s.	đ.			
Tramways Act, Government	0	0	в			
Trespass, Fencing and Impounding Act and						
Amendment	0	1	6			
Trustees Act	0	1	6			
Truck Act and Amendment	0	1	6			
Unclaimed Moneys Act	0	1	0			
Vermin Act (Consolidated)	0	2	Ð			
Veterinary Act	0	1	6			
Water Boards Act	0	2	6			
Weights and Measures Act and Regulations	0	2	6			
Workers' Compensation Act	0	2	0			
Wheat Products (Prices Fixation) Act	0	1	0			
Year Book, Pocket	0	0	6			
Postage Extra.						

NOTICE.

THE GOVERNMENT GAZETTE.

The Government Gazette is published on Friday in each week, unless interfered with by Public Holidays or other unforeseen circumstances.

SUBSCRIPTIONS.—The Subscription to the Government Gazette is as follows:—30s. per annum, 17s. 6d. per half year, and 10s. per quarter, including postage. Single copies, 9d.; previous years, up to ten years, 1s. 6d.; over ten years, 2s. 6d.; postage, 1d. extra.

Subscriptions are required to commence and terminate with a quarter.

SPECIAL NOTICE.

ADVERTISEMENTS.—Notices for insertion must be received by the Government Printer BEFORE TEN O'CLOCK a.m. on THURSDAY, the day preceding the day of publication, and are charged at the following rates:—

For the first eight lines, 5s.; For every additional line, 6d.

and half-price for each subsequent insertion.

To estimate the cost of an advertisement, count nine words to a line; heading, signature, and date being reckoned as separate lines.

All fees are payable in advance. Remittances should be made by money order, postal note, or cheque. Exchange must be added to cheques.

All communications should be addressed to "The Government Printer, Perth."

			\mathbf{Page}		
Administration Act		٠.	1647-9		
Appointments			1597-8, 1642		
Arbitration Court			1618-41		
Associations Incorporation			., 1646		
Cash Orders, etc., Lost			1598		
Commissioners for Declara			1598		
Companies			1642-6		
Crown Law Department .			1598		
Deceased Persons' Estates			1647-9		
Eastern Goldfields Transpo			1606-8		
Factories and Shops			1589-90		
Fisheries			1598-9		
Health Department			1598		
Industrial Arbitration			., 1618-41		
Justices of the Peace .		• • •	1597		
Labour, Department of			. 1589-90		
Lands Department		• • •	1599-1604		
Marine Collectors Licensed		• • •	1610-11		
Marketing of Eggs Act		• • •	1610-11		
Metropolitan Water Supply			1590-7, 1605-6		
Mines Department	·		1615-17		
Motor Vehicle (Third Part					
Native Affairs	•		1589, 1599		
A 7 4 41		• • •			
<u> </u>		• •	1590-7		
		• •	1646-7		
Premier's Department .		• •	1597		
Prisons Act		• •	1599		
		• •	1589-90		
Public Service Commission		• •	,		
Public Trustee		• •	1648-9		
Public Works Department	• •	• •	1590-7, 1604-10		
Railways	• • •	• •	1612-14		
Registrar General		• •	1642		
Registration of Births, etc		• •	1642		
Resumptions		• •	1608-9		
Road Boards			1604, 1608-10		
Sworn Valuator			1598		
Tender Board			1611-12		
Tenders accepted			1611		
Tenders invited			1604-5, 1612		
Transfer of Land .			1598		
War Service Land Settlem	nent Agre	eemei	t Act 1599		
Water Supply, etc., Department 1590-7, 1605-6					
Workers' Compensation A	ei	٠,	1590, 1617		
- -			-,		

CONTENTS.